Under RTTC Regulations

BAST SUSSEX CYCLING ASSCCIATION
(President: Ron Hzyuvard)

338 _MILE TWO-UP SCRATCH TEAM TIME TRIAT
SUNDAY MARCH 23rd 1986

Timekeeperss Prent Secieturc
Mick Xilby and Roy Humphirey M. E.l.kabbelts,Leies wanderers
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1st - £10; 2nd - £65 3rd - £4; 4th -~ £2. 1st junior tveam - £3
1st Vet.team — £3: ond Vet.team — £2. 1st lady/gent team - 22
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START on the A.267 just south of Hellingly Village Hall traffic island, opposite
The RAC sign. Proceed to Boship Roundabout :nd take third exit onto tie A.22Z.
Stay on the A.22 through Golden Cross and Halland and onto the Uckfield by-pass
to the junction with the A.26 at the LITTLE HORSTEL ROUNDABOUT (9.959 miles),
where LEFT on the A.26.

Continue on thz £.26 to the Snall sculpture upposite the entrancs to the Culfail

1

Tunnel at LEWES (16.896 miles), where TURHl round ulie enall.

RETRACE to the LITTLz HORSTED RCUNDAEBOUT (23.333 miles), where TURN RIGHT WITH
TRFIT GIRE onto the A.22 end continue to the Boship Roundabout, Take the first
ot onto tre A.257 to FINISH at the drain under power cables, just short of
the stert (33.750 miles).

EVENT HEADQJARTFRS: Unhion Corner Hall, Havks Road, Hailsham ~ about ten minutes'
Tiding time irom che start. . The result board will be there.

NIRIRS will be aveilable AT TEX SIART, and should be returned to event
headqu-rtess in exvhange for & cup of tea.

THE COTRSE hes had o be chengzed from the usual one because of the roadworks
=t 75.-ls. Don't forget to stay cn the A.22 through Halland and join the new
Uckiield by-pess.

REGULITICHS governing team time trisls are on Pages T7 and 78 of the RTTC
Hendbrok. They include the rule thut each member of & teem "shall be attired
in jerseys of similar colour and degign"s that "the normal formaticn of a team
shzll be single File with a minimum amount of echelon to allow a view &head
for each rider"s; and that "ihe time of 2 feam shell be that recorded by tae
lest member of the complete heam to findsh."

1T IS / DISIRICT GOUNCIL REGULATICN THAT NO VERICLE SHALL BE PARKED ON
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THE ROADWAY WITAIN SIGHT OF THE STAKT AND FINISH.

MICHAEL RABBETTS
Event Secretary
Jarvis Court, Jarvis Brook
Crowborough (Tel.4422)
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3/4
5/6
1/8
9/10
11/12
13/14
15/16
17/18
19/20
21/22
2z/24
25/26
27/28
29/30
31/32
33/34
35/36
37/38
39/49
41/42
43/44
45/46
47/48
49/50
51/52
53/54
55/56

57/58

59/60
61/62

63/64

S.0wles/S .Johns
W.J.Procter/R .Downkam

A B, Attwood/t.JWhite
R.J.Taylor/k .M.Taylor
2.SMI™H/M.J JMENSELL
I..Landless/H.N.Hemsley
S.C.Willis/N M.5mith
F.J.Godwin/R.G.Stringer
I..K.Budgen/tirs.J ., .Budgen
ASTARSUEMRE/S .C.LENKIS
K.¥ .Bulmer/T .V .MicCarthy

J . .Godwin/4 .S.Cooper
M.D.Rabbetts/P.Gibbons
P.R.Davies/Mrs.J.li.Davies
J.F.JAMES/A .cONES

4 H.Limbrey/h .Chandler
P.J.Baker/J Willis
P.C.Gates/P .R.King
P.L.Tumley/J .Meech
D.M.ABRAEAM/P.AABRALAY
S,P.Prior/T.R.Gecls
R,C.Rex/L.Leaney

¥ .Balcombe/M.L.Penfold

D .J.Sussman/G.Cleverley
S.J RLACKMOPE/P  BLACKMCRE
MM, Burgess/J.C.Coe
B.M.Burns/s JR.Fuiler

0.d JDavies/P.Marriner

.G.P:Bocre/N.F.Schillinger

T.D .DEACOKR/I 1. BURGESS
R.C.Gearing/G.R.Lade
R .Bolkheam/C.P.Chepman

Lewes Wenderers (Jun.)
Worthing Excelsior

Lewes Wanderers

East Grinctead C.C,
Worthing Excelsior

Lewes Wanderers (Vets)
Eagtbourne kovers (Jun.)
Brighton Excelsior (Vets)
Brighton Excelsior

Puast Grinstead C.C.
Central Sussex C.C.
Easthourre Revers

Lewes W:nderers

Brigaten ifitre

Central Svssex C.C. (Vets)

Sussex XNomeds

Bastings & St.Leonards C.C,.

Tewes Wanderers

Eastbourne Rovers (Jun.)

Southborough & Dist.Wheelers

Eastbourne Rovers
Lewes Wanderers (Vets)
Brighton Excelsior
Brighton Mitre

East Grinstead C.C.
Lewes landerers
Fastbourne Rovers (Vets)
Regent C.C.

Sussex Nomads

Lewes Wanderers
Eastbourne Rovers
Brighton Excelsior
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Off at 9,01
9.03
9.05
9.07
9.09
9.1
9.13
9.15
97
el
9.21
9.23
9.25
9.27
929
9.31
9433
9.35
937
9.39
9.41
9.43
9.45
9.47
9.49
9.51
9.53
9.55
9.57
9.59

10.01
10.03



