--0RDEROFENERS (Jun.) Off at 9.01

Under RTTC Regulations

EAST SUSSEX CYCLING ASSOCIATION (President: Ron Hayward)

333-MILE TWO-UP SCRATCH TEAM TIME TRIAL SUNDAY MARCH 23rd 1986

Timekeepers:
Mick Kilby and Roy Humphrey

Fuent Secretary: M.E.D.Rabbetts, Leves Wanderers

_____ A W A R D S -----

1st - £10; 2nd - £6; 3rd - £4; 4th - £2. 1st junior team - £3

1st Vet.team - £3; 2nd Vet.team - £2. 1st lady/gent team - £2

REVISED COURSE ---

START on the A.267 just south of Hellingly Village Hall traffic island, opposite the RAC sign. Proceed to Boship Roundabout and take third exit onto the A.22. Stay on the A.22 through Golden Cross and Halland and onto the Uerfield by-pass to the junction with the A.26 at the LITTLE HORSTED ROUNDABOUT (9.959 miles), where LEFT on the A.26.

Continue on the A.26 to the Snail sculpture opposite the entrance to the Culfail Tunnel at LEWES (16.896 miles), where TURN round the snail.

RETRACE to the LITTLE HORSTED ROUNDABOUT (23.833 miles), where TURN RIGHT WITH TOREST CARE onto the A.22 and continue to the Boship Roundabout. Take the first exit onto the A.267 to FINISH at the drain under power cables, just short of the start (33.750 miles).

EVENT HEADQUARTERS: Union Corner Hall, Hawks Road, Hailsham - about ten minutes' riding time from the start. The result board will be there.

NUMBERS will be available AT THE START, and should be returned to event headquarters in exchange for a cup of tea.

THE COURSE has had to be changed from the usual one because of the roadworks at Firle. Don't forget to stay on the A.22 through Halland and join the new Uckfield by-pass.

REGULATIONS governing team time trials are on Pages 77 and 78 of the RTTC Handbook. They include the rule that each member of a team "shall be attired in jerseys of similar colour and design"; that "the normal formation of a team shall be single file with a minimum amount of echelon to allow a view ahead for each rider"; and that "the time of a team shall be that recorded by the last member of the complete team to finish."

IT IS A DISTRICT COUNCIL REGULATION THAT NO VEHICLE SHALL BE PARKED ON THE ROADWAY WITHIN SIGHT OF THE START AND FINISH.

MICHAEL RABBETTS
Event Secretary
Jarvis Court, Jarvis Brook
Crowborough (Tel.4422)

- ORDER OF START	-	0	R	D	H.	R	0	F	S	m	43	11	T	4
------------------	---	---	---	---	----	---	---	---	---	---	----	----	---	---

		OF START	
Nos.	S.Owles/S.Johnson	Lewes Wenderers (Jun.) Off at	£ 9.01
3/4	W.J. Procter/R. Downham	Worthing Excelsion	9.03
5/6	A.F.Attwood/M.J.White	Lewes Wanderers	9.05
7/8	R.J.Taylor/K.M.Taylor	East Grinstead C.C. and Island Division	9.07
9/10	A.SMITH/M.J.MANSFLL	Worthing Excelsior	9.09
11/12	I.A.Landless/H.N.Hemsley	Lewes Wanderers (Vets)	9.11
13/14	S.C.Willis/N.M.Smith	Eastbourne Rovers (Jun.)	9.13
15/16	F.J.Godwin/R.G.Stringer	Brighton Excelsior (Vets)	9.15
17/18	I.K.Budgen/Mrs.J.A.Budgen	Brighton Excelsion	9.17
19/20	A.STARSMEARE/S.C.DENNIS	East Grinstead C.C.	9.19
21/22	K.W.Bulmer/T.V.McCarthy	Central Sussex C.C. and you have water	9.21
23/24	J.T.Godwin/A.S.Cooper	Eastbourne Rovers	9.23
25/26	M.D.Rabbetts/P.Gibbons	Lewes Wanderers	9.25
27/28	P.R.Davies/Mrs.J.M.Davies	Brighton Mitre	9.27
29/30	J.F.JAMES/A.JONES	Central Sussex C.C. (Vets)	9.29
31/32	A.H.Limbrey/K.Chandler	Sussex Nomeds	9.31
33/34	P.J.Baker/J.Willis	Hastings & St.Leonards C.C.	9.33
35/36	P.C.Gates/P.R.King	Lewes Wanderers	9.35
37/38	P.L.Lumley/J.Meech	Eastbourne Rovers (Jun.)	9.37
39/40	D.M.ABRAHAM/P.A.ABRAHAM	Southborough & Dist.Wheelers	9.39
41/42	S.P.Prior/D.R.Geals	Eastbourne Rovers	9.41
43/44	B.C.Rex/L.Leaney	Lewes Wanderers (Vets)	9.43
45/46	K.Balcombe/M.L.Penfold	Brighton Excelsior	9.45
47/48	D.J.Sussman/G.Cleverley	Brighton Mitre	9.47
49/50	S.J.BLACKMORE/P.BLACKMORE	East Grinstead C.C.	9.49
51/52	M.M.Burgess/J.C.Coe	Lewes Wanderers	9.51
53/54	B.M.Burns/J.R.Fuller	Eastbourne Rovers (Vets)	9.53
55/56	O.J.Davies/P.Marriner	Regent C.C.	9.55
57/58	.G.P.Boore/N.F.Schillinger	Sussex Nomads	9.57
59/60	T.D.DEACON/IM.BURGESS	Lewes Wanderers	9.59
61/62	R.C.Gearing/G.R.Lade	Eastbourne Rovers	10.01
63/64	R.Holkham/C.P.Chapman	Brighton Excelsior	10.03
	d, we helpeoper fail and Marie are		
		Table of the captures and to refine	

AND REPORT OF THE PROPERTY AND INCIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

Juryis Court, Jarvis Brook Crowborough (Tel.4482)